MCEV development

Starting

value1

2010

Inforce

contribution

to NAV

Change in

value of

inforce2

(VIF)

New

business

2010

ending

value

680

1,217

-27

207

1,036

-41

Dividend

3,903

VIF

NAV

4,903

5,938

4,583

12M 2010 1Q 2011

NBM NBV NBM NBV

FA/FIA 2.1% 152 3.4% 54

VA 1.6% 52 2.5% 24

Life 1.2% 3 1.1% 1

Total 2.0% 207 3.0% 78

MCEV driven by strong contribution from inforce and new business

1) Starting value reflects annual adjustments, including adjustment for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge

2) Includes impact of movement from VNB point of sale to 31.12.2010 market conditions

G. Financial performance

G 8

©
 A

lli
a

n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
1

Embedded value and VNB sensitivities1
(USD mn)

1) Adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge

Economic factors Non-economic factors

Base

case

Drop in

equity

value

by 10%

Risk free Volatility

-10%

expense

-5% mortality

-10%

lapse -100bp +100bp
+25%

swaption

+25%

equity

Death

risk

Longevity

risk

Embedded

value

(MCEV)
5,938 -53 -76 -109 -233 -435 108 20 -41 -34

Value of new

business

(VNB)
207 -21 -27 3 -6 -28 11 3 -1 12

G. Financial performance

G 9

©
 A

lli
a

n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
1

Tight expense management

Expense ratio1

489 -1.7%

CAGR

27.6% 26.5%
24.8%

21.8%
19.2%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

494 481 458 456

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

1,771 1,864 1,942
2,102

2,374 7.6%

CAGR

Operating revenues (USD mn)

Insurance

expenses

(USD mn)

1Q

2010

1Q

2011

18.5%

17.8%

-0.7%-p

Efficiency improvement expected to continue

1) Expense ratio equal to internal expenses divided by operating revenues (defined as investment income net of interest

credited plus fee revenues, etc.)

G. Financial performance

G 10

©
 A

lli
a

n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
1

31.12.2009

Inflows

Interest & similar

income, other

31.12.2010

Assets backing reserves

(USD bn)

84.6

-6.3

76.1

Outflows1

+4.0

+10.8

Asset growth through strong flows and returns